## CITY OF NEENAH BID TAB CONTRACT 7-24

CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SIDEWALK REPAIRS

Line	Item				Jim Fischer, Inc.		Sommers Construction		Al Dix Concrete Inc		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		BMD Concrete Innovations	
Item	Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	404.4.4	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	Sq. Ft.	19500	\$2.10	\$40,950.00	\$1.85	\$36,075.00	\$2.00	\$39,000.00	\$1.25	\$24,375.00	\$1.80	\$35,100.00
2	403.2.5.1	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	400	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00
3	404.4.1	Furnish & Install 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk Repair	Sq. Ft.	28000	\$7.20	\$201,600.00	\$7.70	\$215,600.00	\$7.25	\$203,000.00	\$7.00	\$196,000.00	\$7.50	\$210,000.00
4	9999.1	Furnish & Install 6-inch Concrete SW/DW/Trail Repair	Sq.Ft.	14000	\$8.40	\$117,600.00	\$8.00	\$112,000.00	\$8.00	\$112,000.00	\$8.00	\$112,000.00	\$8.00	\$112,000.00
5	403.2.1.1	Furnish & Install Concrete Curb & Gutter	Lin. Ft.	400	\$52.00	\$20,800.00	\$62.00	\$24,800.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$48.00	\$19,200.00	\$42.00	\$16,800.00
6	402.1.6.7	8" Concrete Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	400	\$102.00	\$40,800.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$120.00	\$48,000.00
7	402.1.6.8	8" Concrete Pavement Repair HES (7 bag)	Sq. Yd.	50	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$126.00	\$6,300.00
8		8" Concrete Pavement Repair HES (9 bag)	Sq. Yd.	50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$102.00	\$5,100.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$112.00	\$5,600.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
9	402.1.6.11	9" Concrete Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	100	\$104.00	\$10,400.00	\$92.00	\$9,200.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$107.00	\$10,700.00	\$134.00	\$13,400.00
10		9" Concrete Pavement Repair HES (7 bag)	Sq. Yd.	100	\$112.00	\$11,200.00	\$99.00	\$9,900.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$111.00	\$11,100.00	\$138.00	\$13,800.00
11	402.1.6.13	9" Concrete Pavement Repair HES (9 bag)	Sq. Yd.	100	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$144.00	\$14,400.00
12	405.3	Full Depth Saw Cut (concrete pavement)	Lin. Ft.	2500	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.50	\$8,750.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00
13	402.1.5.1	Furnish and Install 1/2-inch rods	Lin. Ft.	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
14	402.1.5.2	Furnish and Install Drilled Tie Bars	Each	1000	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
15	402.1.5.3	Furnish and Install Drilled Dowel Bars	Each	2000	\$13.50	\$27,000.00	\$14.00	\$28,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$14.00	\$28,000.00
16		Furnish and Install Cross Stitch	Each	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00
17	105.2	Adjust Sanitary Manhole	Each	5	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
18		Adjust Storm Catch Basin	Each	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00
19	403.2.4.7	Furnish & Install Detectable Warning Fields (Furnished by City)	Each	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
20	9999.2	Route, Clean, and Seal Existing Concrete Crack/Joint	Lin. Ft.	200	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
21	505.1	Furnish & Install Terracing, Fertilize, Seed & Hydromulch	Sq. Yd.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
22	706.1	Install and Maintain Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$537,225.00		\$552,825.00		\$557,200.00		\$592,255.00		\$594,350.00	